# 504959055 06/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005802

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
THOMAS R KOZEL			05/10/2016			
BREEANA HUBBARD			05/10/2016			
AMANDA BURNHAM-	MARUSIC	Н	04/28/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO					
Street Address:	1664 N. VIRGINIA ST.					
Internal Address:	MS 032	MS 0321				
City:	RENO	RENO				
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89557	89557				
Property Type		<b>Number</b>				
Application Number:		15567547				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(775)327-2248				
		) the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:	•	7757847722				
Email:		asferrazzo@unr.edu				
•		APRIL E SFERRAZZO				
Address Line 1:		1664 N. VIRGINIA ST.				
Address Line 2: MS 0321						
Address Line 4:		RENO, NEVADA 89557				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	UNR15-024				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ł:	APRIL SFERRAZZO	APRIL SFERRAZZO			
SIGNATURE:		/A.Sferrazzo/	/A.Sferrazzo/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/13/2018				
		00/10/2010				
<b>Fotal Attachments: 5</b> source=62151865 Assig	gnment - si					

source=62151865 Assignment - signed#page2.tif
source=62151865 Assignment - signed#page3.tif
source=62151865 Assignment - signed#page4.tif
source=62151865 Assignment - signed#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas R. Kozel, a citizen of the United States of America, having a home mailing address of 3970 Caughlin Creek Road, Reno, NV 89519; Breeana Hubbard, a citizen of the United States of America, having a home mailing address of 1300 SW Hannah St., Pullman, WA 99163; and, Amanda Burnham-Marusich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a home mailing address of 1401 Sandia Ct. Reno, NV 89523; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

#### FUNGAL DETECTION USING MANNAN EPITOPE

for which we have executed U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/151,865, filed April 23, 2015.

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno, having a place of business at 1664 N. Virginia St., MS 321, Reno, NV 89557, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, all PCT and national phase applications, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto, including the right to claim priority to said patent application, *e.g.*, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the European Patent Convention; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

1858892.1

1

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

AND ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this  $\frac{10^{4}\text{May}}{10^{4}\text{May}}$  of  $\frac{10^{4}\text{May}}{10^{4}\text{May}}$ , 20  $\frac{16}{10^{4}}$ , personally appeared **Thomas R. Kozel**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

A. SFERRAZZO Notary Public, State of Neuson

Appointment No. 97-2075-2 My Appt. Expires Jul 1, 2017

MARMAND \_\_\_\_\_

My Commission Expires: July 1, 2017

5/10/16	Bruana Hilbard
Date	Breeana Hubbard
STATE OF	*.
COUNTY OF Latal	: 88. `;

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this defined as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 //, personally appeared Breeana Hubbard, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded

**Notary Public** DERICK S. BRENNER My Commission Expires:

4/25/16	Amante B-Marusia
Date	Amanda Burnham-Marusich
STATE OF MENA	46
COUNTY OF WAS	: <b>55</b> .

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 25 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 1/2, personally appeared **Amanda Burnham-Marusich**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

4

A. SFERRAZZO lotary Public, State of Neveda Appointment No. 97-2075-2 My Appt. Expires Jul 1, 2017

Motenazzo Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 1, 2017

1858892.1

This assignment is accepted on behalf of Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno by:

23 May 2016 Date

Thinks

Representative of Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno]

Printed Name: <u>Ellen Purpu</u> Title: <u>Asst Vicebrud der, Esterprise + Innovation</u>

### PATENT REEL: 046079 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 06/13/2018** 

18588921